
Page 1 of 2 

Flores, Silvia 

From: Nagahiro, Lorain 

Sent: Wednesday, October 01,2008 1.58 PM 

To : Beck, Michael 

Cc: Flores, Silvia; Jomsky, Mark; 'Chris Holden' 

Subject: FW: Conditional Use Permit 

Mr. Beck, 
Mayor Bogaard asked that I notify you of this request from Councilmember Chris Holden to place this item on the 
next City Council agenda. Thank you. 

Lorain 

From: Chris Holden [mailto: holden88@msn.com] 
Sent: Monday, September 29, 2008 12:58 PM 
To: Nagahiro, Lorain 
Subject: FW: Conditional Use Permit 

Lorain, 

Can you let the mayor and city manager know I would like this matter placed on the next council agenda to 
discuss possible call-up to the BOZA. Thanks-Chris 

Date: Sun, 28 Sep 2008 20:43:55 -0700 
From: fmbizl969@sbcglobal.net 
Subject: Conditional Use Permit 
To: holden88@msn.com 
CC: vondogl3@hotmail.com; dbailey@engre.com; bensondrl@aol.com; jdbbrookhart@yahoo,com; 
pasadenanaacp@aol.com; jbrown3659@aol.com; charlest@ctbryant.com; PASTORIEAN@EARTHLINK.NET; 
VDeLaCuba@cityofpasadena.net; jemerson@cityofpasadena.net; pastorkaren@communitybiblecdc.org; 
sharpi30@sbcglobal.net; vgonzalez@cityofpasadena.net; vgordo@cityofpasadena.net; dhall@elmonteca.gov; 
jhutt@engre.com; fatcizzle@sbcglobal.net; terrimacg@earthlink.net; macquarrie@earthlink.net; 
jmcintyre@cityofpasadena.net; gwmosley@sbcglobal.net; losborne@cityofpasadena.net; 
gretchenpalmer@dicksonpodley.com; mpistillo@pacbell.net; mponline@pacbelI.net; 
Ralph.M.Richardson@erac.com; jacquerobinson@cityofpasadena.net; CALVARYCME@SBCGLOBAL.NET; 
marcia.sola@us.ibm.com; rcarr3Qlausd.net; tami@crowncitynews.com; CWALKER@MAXXDISTRIBUTION.COM 

September 26, 2008 

Councilman Chris Holden 
I00 N. Garfield Ave. 
Pasadena Ca 9 1 109 

Dear Mr. Holden: 

On September 22,2008 John Spalding, Hearing Officer for the Planning and Development Division for 
the City of Pasadena issued a letter of approval, for a Conditional Use Permit to Michael Paul's 
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Associates, representatives of the Goodwill organization, to operate a drop-off and pick-up donation 
center at 745 N Orange Grove Boulevard. 

The issuance of a Conditional Use Permit for this type of service was vehemently opposed at all hearing 
meetings by members of the Northwest Commission, Fair Oaks Project Area Committee, Fair Oaks 
Orange Grove Specific Plan Implementation Team and various neighborhood associations, business 
owners and affected residents, stating the type of proposed usage was not desired in the community. 

On September 23,2008, at the monthly meeting of the Fair Oaks Project Area Committee, a motion 
was made and carried to make a request to the District 3 councilman to initiate a stay on the decision and 
request that it be called for review to the Board of Zoning Appeals. 

During the past month, you have received several emails and have communicated with community 
residents, business owners and various organization and association leaders who have stated to you the 
reasons why they oppose the usage. 

The location for this service has been designated in the specific plan as one of three gateway 
beautification projects in an attempt to redevelop and bring a positive image to the area. Your assistance 
in this matter is appreciated and will assist Northwest Pasadena from being the dumping grounds for 
undesirable projects. 

Per the notice, the Hearing officer has a right to appeal this decision within ten days (October 2, 
2008). The effective days of the case will be October 3,2008. 

Sincerely, 

Ishmael Trone, 
Co-Chair Fair Oaks Project Area Committee 

Stay up to date on your PC, the Web, and your mobile phone with Windows Live. See Now 



September 22, 2008 

Mlchael Paul's Assocrates 
Attn Mlchael Pauls 
203 Aryonne Avenue. Sie U, i 4 5 
Long Beach. CA 90803 

Subject: Conditional Use Permit #5084 PLN#2008-00238 
745 North Orange Grove Boulevard 
Council District #3 

Dear Mr. Pauls 

Your applicatlon for a Conditional Use Permit at 745 North Orange Grove Boulevard was 
considered by the Hearing Officer on September 11, 2008. 

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT: To establish a Charitable Institutions use (Goodwil l  Donation 
Center). The proposed use wi l l  occur within an existing 1,198 square foot front building 
and 2,015 square foot rear building. No new square footage or retail sales is proposed. 

After careful consideration of this applicatlon, and wlth full knowledge of the property and vlclnity 
the Hearing Offlcer made the findlngs as shown on Attachment A to thls letter 

Based upon these flndlngs ~t was declded by the Hearing Offlcer that the Condltlonal Use Perm~t 
De takt.li iiiider adviscrr.zn!. 3 5  C,epter;:bsr 22 ZQ05 the hearma offlcer approved the 
appllcatron wlth condrtrons l~sted In Attachments B C and D and In accordance wlth submrtted 
plans stamped September 11, 2008. 

In accordance wlth Sectlon 17 64 040 of the Pasadena Munlclpal Code. the exerclse of the right 
granted under thls application must be commenced wlthln two years of the effect~ve date of the 
approval unless otherwise specified In tlie conditions of approval The Zonlng Admlnlstrator can 
grant a one-year extension of your approval Such a request and the appropriate fee must be 
received before the expiration date The rlght granted by thrs approval may be revoked ~f Ihe 
entltlement IS exerclsed contrary to the condltrons of approval or 11 ~t IS exerclsed In vlolatlon of 
tlie Zonlng Code 
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You are advised that an application for a building permit is not sufficient to vest the rights 
granted by this approval. The building permit must be issued and constructron drligently pursued 
prior to the expiration of thrs approval It should be noted that the time frame wrthrn which judicial 
review of the decision must be sought is governed by California Code of Crvil Procedures, 
Sectron 1094.6. 

You are hereby not~fred that, pursuant to Pasadena Mun~c~pa l  Code Chapter 17 72, any person 
affected or aggrreved by the decrs~on of the Hearrng Off~cer has the rrght to appeal thls decrsron 
wtthln ten days (October 2, 2008). The effectrve date of thls case w ~ l l  be October 3, 2008. 
Prror to such effectrve date, a member of the C ~ t y  Councll or Plann~ng Comm~ss~on may stay the 
decrsron and request that rt be called for revlew to the Board of Zonrng Appeals However rf the 
tenth day falls on a day when Crty off~ces are closed the appeal deadlrne shall be extended 
through the next day when offrces are open The decrs~on becomes effect~ve on the eleventh day 
from the date of the decision The reqular Appeal fee is $2,967 25 The Appeal fee for Non- 
profit Community-based Organizations pre-registered with Neighborhood Connections is 

Any perm~ts necessary may be issued to you by the Burlding Divisron on or after the effect~ve 
date stated above A building permit application may be submitted before the appeal deadline 
has expired with the understanding that should an appeal be filed, your applrcatron may, at your 
expense, be required to be revised to comply with the decision on the appeal You should call 
the Current Planning office at 626-744-6777 to find out if any appeal or call for review has 
been filed before you submit your building permit application. A copy of this decision letter 
(rnclud~ng condrtrons of approval and any mitigatron monitoring program) shall be incorporated 
rnto the plans submitted for burlding permits 

The Hearing Offrcer adopted the environmental determrnation that the project 1s exempt from 
envrronmental review pursuant to the guidelines of the Cal~fornia Environmental Qualrty Act 
(Publrc Resources Code §21080(b)(9). Administrative Code. Title 14. Chapter 3 .  Class 1, Sectron 
15301. Exrsting Facilities. The establishment of a charitable instrtutions use wrthln existing 
structures IS considered a negllgrble expansion. 

FG: fu,qher information regardlng this case please contact Kent Lin at (626; 344-6813. 

?earlng Offrcer / 
Enclos~~res Attachment A ,  Attachment B, Attachment C,  Attachment D 

xc C~ty  Clerk Clty Councll Crty Manager Actlng Crty Manager Bulldrng 
Drvrsron Publ~c Works Power Drvls~on Water D~vrs~on Des~gn and 
H~storrc Preservatron Hearrrig Offrcer Code Enforcement-Ellen 
Clark Case Frle Decrsron Letter Frle Plannrng Conimrsslon (9) 
























